HAVANA APARTMENTS
UNIT MIX

NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS wITH UTILITES wITHOUT

UTILITIES

0 $2,520 $2,397
1 $2,648 $2,467
2 $3,113 $2,872
3 $4,069 $3,872
4 $5,008 $4,753
5 $5,757 $5,462

OLD CITY I HOUSING CHOICE
VOUCHER PROGRAM (H.C.V.P.)
RENTAL RATES

49
Number of Units

731
Average Unit Size (SF)

UNIT TYPES

One-Bedroom

Two-Bedroom

67%

33%

UNIT TYPE TOTAL UNITS OCCUPIED UNITS VACANT UNITS AVERAGE SIZE (SF) IN-PLACE RENT PER UNIT IN-PLACE RENT PER SF

One-Bedroom 33 15 18 629 $2,390 $3.72
Two-Bedroom 16 6 10 942 $2,703 $2.81
Total / Average 49 21 28 731 $2,492 $3.37

NOTES AND ASSUMPTIONS
1. Vacancy and Rents are based on the most recent Rent Roll provided by ownership from September, 2021.
2. In-place rents are based on occupied units.

45

TH
E

 Z
U

PA
N

C
IC

  G
RO

U
P

FI
N

AN
C

IA
L

AN
AL

YS
IS

UNIT
NUMBER

NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS

NUMBER OF
BATHROOMS

OCCUPANCY
STATUS UNIT SF CURRENT RENT CURRENT RENT/

SF
PRO FORMA

RENT
PRO FORMA RENT/

SF
LEASE START

DATE RENT TYPE

101 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 576 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.28 N/A HCVP
102 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 872 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $3.29 N/A HCVP
103 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Vacant 641 $0 $0.00 $950 $1.45 N/A IZ Unit (50% MFI)
104 2 Bed 2 Bath Occupied 875 $2,872 $3.28 $2,872 $3.28 12/21/2020 HCVP
105 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 1004 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $2.86 N/A HCVP
107 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 678 $2,467 $3.64 $2,467 $3.64 1/5/2021 HCVP
108 2 Bed 2 Bath Occupied 983 $1,859 $1.89 $1,929 $1.89 7/8/2020 IZ Unit (80% MFI)
109 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 605 $0 $0.00 $950 $1.53 N/A IZ Unit (50% MFI)
110 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 601 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.10 N/A HCVP
201 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 576 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.28 N/A HCVP
202 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 872 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $3.29 N/A HCVP
203 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 641 $2,467 $3.85 $2,467 $3.85 1/6/2021 HCVP
204 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 632 $2,467 $3.90 $2,467 $3.90 1/6/2021 HCVP
205 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 979 $0 $0.00 $1,929 $1.90 N/A IZ Unit (80% MFI)
206 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Vacant 685 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $3.60 N/A HCVP
207 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 678 $2,467 $3.64 $2,467 $3.64 1/5/2021 HCVP
208 2 Bed 2 Bath Occupied 983 $2,872 $2.92 $2,872 $2.92 1/22/2021 HCVP
209 1 Bed 1 Bath Occupied 605 $910 $1.50 $950 $1.53 6/1/2021 IZ Unit (50% MFI)
210 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 601 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.10 N/A HCVP
301 1 Bed 1 Bath Occupied 576 $2,467 $4.28 $2,467 $4.28 1/22/2021 HCVP
302 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 872 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $3.29 N/A HCVP
303 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Vacant 641 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $3.85 N/A HCVP
304 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 632 $2,467 $3.90 $2,467 $3.90 1/29/2021 HCVP
305 2 Bed 2 Bath Occupied 979 $2,872 $2.93 $2,872 $2.93 1/29/2021 HCVP
306 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 685 $2,467 $3.60 $2,467 $3.60 1/14/2021 HCVP
307 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 678 $2,467 $3.64 $2,467 $3.64 1/14/2021 HCVP
308 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 983 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $2.92 N/A HCVP

309 1 Bed 1 Bath Occupied 605 $2,467 $4.08 $2,467 $4.08 1/15/2021 HCVP

310 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 601 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.10 N/A HCVP

THE HAVANA RENT ROLL
(AS OF FEBRUARY, 2023)

46

TH
E

 Z
U

PA
N

C
IC

  G
RO

U
P

FI
N

AN
C

IA
L

AN
AL

YS
IS

UNIT NUMBER NUMBER OF
BEDROOMS

NUMBER OF
BATHROOMS

UNIT
TYPE UNIT SF CURRENT

RENT
CURRENT RENT/

SF
PRO FORMA

RENT
PRO FORMA

RENT/SF LEASE START DATE RENT
TYPE

401 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 576 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.28 N/A HCVP
402 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 872 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $3.29 N/A HCVP
403 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 641 $2,467 $3.85 $2,467 $3.85 2/25/2021 HCVP
404 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 632 $2,467 $3.90 $2,467 $3.90 4/1/2021 HCVP
405 2 Bed 2 Bath Occupied 979 $2,872 $2.93 $2,872 $2.93 3/26/2021 HCVP
406 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 685 $2,467 $3.60 $2,467 $3.60 2/25/2021 HCVP
407 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Occupied 678 $2,467 $3.64 $2,467 $3.64 2/25/2021 HCVP
408 2 Bed 2 Bath Occupied 983 $2,872 $2.92 $2,872 $2.92 3/19/2021 HCVP
409 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 605 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.08 N/A HCVP
410 1 Bed 1 Bath Occupied 601 $2,872 $4.78 $2,872 $4.78 2/12/2021 HCVP
501 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 576 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.28 N/A HCVP
502 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 872 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $3.29 N/A HCVP
503 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Vacant 641 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $3.85 N/A HCVP
504 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Vacant 632 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $3.90 N/A HCVP
505 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 979 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $2.93 N/A HCVP
506 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Vacant 685 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $3.60 N/A HCVP
507 1 Bed 1.5 Bath Vacant 678 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $3.64 N/A HCVP
508 2 Bed 2 Bath Vacant 983 $0 $0.00 $2,872 $2.92 N/A HCVP
509 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 605 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.08 N/A HCVP
510 1 Bed 1 Bath Vacant 601 $0 $0.00 $2,467 $4.10 N/A HCVP
49 Total/Average 35,843 $52,072 $3.37 $121,331 $3.46